
Grade Player Team
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Played FTA FTM

2PT 

FGA

2PT 
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Points
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Game

11 Matthew Miller Upper Dauphin 13 69 50 126 70 117 57 361 27.77

11 Koby Bowman Halifax 13 78 53 101 51 58 23 224 17.23

12 Josh Criswell Newport 13 69 49 131 59 50 11 200 15.38

12 Grant Garvin Lancaster Country Day 13 59 48 79 32 79 28 196 15.08

11 Christian Keiter Millersburg 12 53 33 122 71 2 0 175 14.58

10 Tayler Eynon Lancaster Country Day 10 64 47 53 23 40 16 141 14.10

10 Christian Wingard Millersburg 13 42 28 103 40 67 19 165 12.69

11 Noah Wright Greenwood 13 58 32 118 57 5 2 152 11.69

11 Trevan Dorman Newport 11 36 16 111 49 13 4 126 11.45

9 CJ Reichard Line Mountain 13 36 21 81 42 64 14 147 11.31

11 Alex Scheib Halifax 13 48 34 98 55 0 0 144 11.08

12 Kellan Masser Line Mountain 13 40 28 54 27 57 20 142 10.92

11 Jake Sankey East Juniata 13 52 33 72 33 41 14 141 10.85

11 Alex Uhler Upper Dauphin 13 37 22 88 58 3 1 141 10.85

11 Seth Ferguson Greenwood 13 60 38 78 33 49 12 140 10.77

11  Justin Mingle Juniata 13 39 27 83 43 35 9 140 10.77
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Grade Player Team Assists Grade Player Team Steals

11 Jordan Gessner Upper Dauphin 75 11 Koby Bowman 45

11 Koby Bowman Halifax 60 12 Stephen Berger 36

12 Robbie Burger Millersburg 47 12 Grant Garvin 36

11 Trevan Dorman Newport 39 11 Connor Schadel 35

12 Stephen Berger Halifax 38 11 Jake Sankey 33

10 Christian Wingard Millersburg 35 12 Robbie Burger 31

12 Chas Maguire East Juniata 34 11 Matthew Miller 28

11 Jake Sankey East Juniata 34 9 CJ Reichard 27

11  Justin Mingle Juniata 32 10 Eli Amengual 26

12 Brady Michael Line Mountain 32 12 Brady Michael 25

11 Trevan Dorman 25

Grade Player Team Off Def Total Grade Player Team Blocks

11 Christian Keiter Millersburg 49 67 116 11 Clayton Erhard 32

11 Noah Wright Greenwood 46 67 113 12 Josh Criswell 30

12 Josh Criswell Newport 35 78 113 11 Noah Wright 22

11 Alex Scheib Halifax 30 81 111 10 Noah Reich 18

11 Vinnie Werner Susquenita 41 54 95 11 Chance Allen 16

11 Matthew Miller Upper Dauphin 37 52 89 11 Dylan Bartholomew 16

11 Steven Frick Lancaster Country Day 34 50 84 12 Kellan Masser 15

11 Jake Sankey East Juniata 22 57 79 11 Steven Frick 14

11 Chance Allen Greenwood 44 31 75 11 Trevan Dorman 10

11 Dylan Bartholomew Line Mountain 27 44 71 3 tied with 9
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Grade Player Team FTA FTM FT %

10 Noah Heimbaugh Newport 10 9 90.00%

10 Grant Garvin Lancaster Country Day 59 48 81.36%

12  Tyler Clark Juniata 31 24 77.42%

10 Owen Kline-Geffert East Juniata 13 10 76.92%

11 Tayler Eynon Lancaster Country Day 64 47 73.44%

11 Matthew Miller Upper Dauphin 69 50 72.46%

11 Josh Criswell Newport 69 49 71.01%

11 Alex Scheib Halifax 48 34 70.83%

12 Kellan Masser Line Mountain 40 28 70.00%

11 Kurt Mace Line Mountain 23 16 69.57%

Grade Player Team FGA FGM FG% Grade Player Team 3PT FGM

12 Stephen Berger Halifax 16 9 56.25% 11 Matthew Miller 57

11 Matthew Miller Upper Dauphin 117 57 48.72% 12 Grant Garvin 28

11 Travis Deitrich Upper Dauphin 19 9 47.37% 11 Koby Bowman 23

10 Tayler Eynon Lancaster Country Day 40 16 40.00% 11 Clayton Erhard 20

11 Koby Bowman Halifax 58 23 39.66% 12 Kellan Masser 20

11 Jordan Gessner Upper Dauphin 11 4 36.36% 10  Tyler Clark 19

12 Grant Garvin Lancaster Country Day 79 28 35.44% 10 Christian Wingard 19

10  Tyler Clark Juniata 54 19 35.19% 11 Kevin Sheaffer 18

12 Kellan Masser Line Mountain 57 20 35.09% 10 Tayler Eynon 16

12  Logan Knepp Juniata 20 7 35.00% 10 Owen Kline-Geffert 15

12 Joseph Trently 15Upper Dauphin
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Games Total Blocked

Grade Player Team Played FGM FGM FTA FTM Points Shots Assists Steals OFF DEF Total

12 Chas Maguire East Juniata 11 22 3 41 20 48.78% 73 4 34 19 10 23 33

11 Jake Sankey East Juniata 13 33 14 52 33 63.46% 141 0 34 33 22 57 79

11 Clayton Erhard East Juniata 13 4 20 3 1 33.33% 69 32 16 18 13 32 45

11 Jared Shirk East Juniata 13 20 0 22 11 50.00% 51 8 7 7 21 28 49

10 Mason Hambright East Juniata 13 17 4 32 11 34.38% 57 1 11 24 5 16 21

10 Owen Kline-Geffert East Juniata 13 1 15 13 10 76.92% 57 0 5 5 1 9 10

12 Joey Meintel East Juniata 1 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Adam Pillot East Juniata 13 2 0 2 2 100.00% 6 1 1 1 2 7 9

10 Noah Brackbill East Juniata 7 3 0 0 0  6 1 0 2 1 2 3

12 Kyle Snyder East Juniata 6 1 0 0 0  2 0 0 1 0 2 2

11 Blaike Bingaman East Juniata 5 1 0 1 0 0.00% 2 0 0 0 0 1 1

9 Jonathan Nace East Juniata 8 1 0 0 0  2 0 1 0 0 2 2

9 Jake Kinzer East Juniata 7 0 0 1 0 0.00% 0 1 0 0 0 1 1

9 Justin Snyder East Juniata 5 0 0 0 1  1 0 0 1 0 1 1

9 Zack Fogle East Juniata 4 0 0 2 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

11 Seth Ferguson Greenwood 13 33 12 60 38 63.33% 140 0 24 14 11 26 37

11 Adrik Woodard Greenwood 10 18 5 37 23 62.16% 74 1 19 20 7 9 16

11 Kevin Sheaffer Greenwood 13 10 18 13 5 38.46% 79 1 29 19 10 31 41

10 Grant Sarver Greenwood 7 0 0 6 5 83.33% 5 0 0 0 1 1 2

10 Elias Goodling Greenwood 10 12 0 10 4 40.00% 28 0 9 7 10 12 22

11 Austin LaBant Greenwood 10 0 0 2 1 50.00% 1 2 4 2 7 7 14

10 Luke Gorman Greenwood 11 2 0 4 1 25.00% 5 0 1 4 2 4 6

12 Nick Kerstetter Greenwood 1 0 2 2 2 100.00% 8 0 1 2 1 3 4

12 Kevin Kissinger Greenwood 8 2 0 8 4 50.00% 8 2 3 6 4 3 7

12 Cody Crockett Greenwood 2 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0 1 1

11 Chance Allen Greenwood 13 28 0 39 18 46.15% 74 16 5 14 44 31 75

11 Noah Wright Greenwood 13 57 2 58 32 55.17% 152 22 11 17 46 67 113
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2-Point 3-Point Free Throws Rebounds

12 Stephen Berger Halifax 13 38 9 46 28 60.87% 131 1 38 36 5 21 26

11 Koby Bowman Halifax 13 51 23 78 53 67.95% 224 0 60 45 11 37 48

11 Alex Scheib Halifax 13 55 0 48 34 70.83% 144 8 6 16 30 81 111

12 Jarrett Hoy Halifax 13 8 0 10 5 50.00% 21 0 16 11 2 17 19

10 Bailey Woods Halifax 6 3 0 4 1 25.00% 7 0 3 1 1 1 2

9 Luke Blasick Halifax 13 26 0 19 9 47.37% 61 1 3 3 10 14 24

10 Alex Berzowski Halifax 10 2 0 5 2 40.00% 6 0 2 2 0 4 4

11 Noah Wallace Halifax 6 2 0 0 0  4 0 1 0 0 2 2

11 Connor Schadel Halifax 13 27 14 36 24 66.67% 120 2 21 35 15 21 36

11 Zach Thompson Halifax 12 8 0 5 0 0.00% 16 0 1 1 7 8 15

11 Dan Osenbach Halifax 13 20 4 41 28 68.29% 80 0 31 7 19 42 61

10 Desmond Young Halifax 4 3 0 1 0 0.00% 6 0 0 0 1 3 4

11  Aaron Zendt Juniata 13 9 5 15 9 60.00% 42 7 18 16 16 44 60

11  Ross Mummah Juniata 13 13 0 1 1 1 27 2 10 4 7 11 18

9  Bryce Leonard Juniata 4 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12  Blaise Rouch Juniata 6 3 0 5 0 0.00% 6 0 0 1 1 3 4

9  Johnny Jiang Juniata 1 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12  Manny Eby Juniata 9 4 0 0 0  8 0 0 2 3 3 6

11  Alex White Juniata 13 33 11 25 11 44.00% 110 2 16 11 12 20 32

9  R.J. Becker Juniata 1 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9  Ben Lauver Juniata 6 5 0 4 1 25.00% 11 1 1 1 1 5 6

11  Justin Mingle Juniata 13 43 9 39 27 69.23% 140 3 32 17 11 29 40

10  Tyler Clark Juniata 13 14 19 31 24 77.42% 109 3 23 12 9 37 46

10  Josh Parson Juniata 13 44 0 41 21 51.22% 109 3 15 12 22 42 64

12  Logan Knepp Juniata 10 23 7 12 4 33.33% 71 9 9 6 11 43 54

11  Jubal Baker Juniata 1 1 0 5 3 60.00% 5 0 0 0 2 1 3
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2-Point 3-Point Free Throws Rebounds

9 Aidan Burke Lancaster Country Day 12 3 0 3 2 66.67% 8 0 1 5 3 8 11

12 Grant Garvin Lancaster Country Day 13 32 28 59 48 81.36% 196 1 28 36 12 47 59

10  Jake Starzyk Lancaster Country Day 4 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0 1 1

10 Tayler Eynon Lancaster Country Day 10 23 16 64 47 73.44% 141 0 12 20 9 20 29

10 David Izzo Lancaster Country Day 13 25 0 41 27 65.85% 77 0 12 3 22 37 59

11 Sean Maley Lancaster Country Day 13 19 2 46 19 41.30% 63 9 26 17 10 45 55

10 Felipe Rangel Lancaster Country Day 4 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 Doug Wilson Lancaster Country Day 12 9 0 8 3 37.50% 21 1 7 6 10 37 47

11 Steven Frick Lancaster Country Day 12 23 0 22 6 27.27% 52 14 13 12 34 50 84

12 Boris Huang Lancaster Country Day 6 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 1 0 2 2

11 Paul Price Lancaster Country Day 9 2 0 5 1 20.00% 5 0 1 1 4 5 9

10 Thomas Cody Lancaster Country Day 10 1 0 2 2 100.00% 4 0 0 1 2 4 6

9 CJ Reichard Line Mountain 13 42 14 36 21 58.33% 147 8 22 27 11 46 57

12 Garrett Hepner Line Mountain 13 1 0 12 0 0.00% 2 5 1 1 6 21 27

12 Brady Michael Line Mountain 13 20 9 34 20 58.82% 87 7 32 25 8 28 36

12 Kellan Masser Line Mountain 13 27 20 40 28 70.00% 142 15 21 17 11 49 60

11 Kurt Mace Line Mountain 13 11 9 23 16 69.57% 65 0 4 10 3 19 22

11 Logan Ingram Line Mountain 12 19 3 13 5 38.46% 52 7 2 5 15 23 38

9 Tyler Boyer Line Mountain 8 1 0 4 2 50.00% 4 0 0 1 3 3 6

12 Dakota Sprenkle Line Mountain 8 1 0 4 0 0.00% 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

10 Justin Kaleta Line Mountain 10 1 3 5 4 80.00% 15 0 1 2 1 2 3

11 Dylan Bartholomew Line Mountain 13 52 2 36 19 52.78% 129 16 7 15 27 44 71

10 Travis Hartman Line Mountain 5 0 0 2 1 50.00% 1 1 1 0 1 2 3
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12 Connor Keim Millersburg 13 27 4 20 12 60.00% 78 0 23 17 18 28 46

12 Robbie Burger Millersburg 13 18 10 24 16 66.67% 82 3 47 31 7 35 42

12 Zyairre Reid Millersburg 13 11 0 20 3 15.00% 25 5 7 3 18 26 44

11 Christian Keiter Millersburg 12 71 0 53 33 62.26% 175 9 24 12 49 67 116

11 Paeton Warfel Millersburg 13 16 9 8 4 50.00% 63 0 22 15 14 32 46

11 Tyler Hesen Millersburg 10 4 1 4 2 50.00% 13 0 3 5 3 3 6

11 Mike Prime Millersburg 13 28 3 18 10 55.56% 75 2 22 15 9 10 19

10 Christian Wingard Millersburg 13 40 19 42 28 66.67% 165 3 35 20 22 45 67

10 Cole Shomper Millersburg 8 3 0 3 2 66.67% 8 0 4 2 2 2 4

10 Matt Snyder Millersburg 10 4 0 10 4 40.00% 12 0 3 3 7 3 10

9 Lance Hoover Millersburg 8 0 1 0 0  3 0 0 0 1 1 2

9 Hunter Grexon Millersburg 9 1 0 0 0  2 0 0 1 2 6 8

10 Eli Amengual Newport 13 5 0 23 13 56.52% 23 0 29 26 5 27 32

11 Trevan Dorman Newport 11 49 4 36 16 44.44% 126 10 39 25 26 35 61

12 Josh Criswell Newport 13 59 11 69 49 71.01% 200 30 21 23 35 78 113

10 Noah Heimbaugh Newport 13 20 3 10 9 90.00% 58 0 24 12 20 24 44

12 Justin Charles Newport 12 20 0 10 1 10.00% 41 4 3 14 18 21 39

10 Noah Reich Newport 13 40 4 34 14 41.18% 106 18 12 19 15 20 35

10 Sammy Albright Newport 13 19 2 10 6 60.00% 50 0 5 10 5 15 20

11 Cody Lebo Newport 12 14 0 5 1 20.00% 29 0 1 1 5 10 15

9 Tevin Gonzalez Newport 5 1 0 8 6 75.00% 8 0 2 5 1 2 3

9 Bryce Deaven Newport 4 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 1 1 2

9 Darrin Zeiders Newport 1 1 0 0 0  2 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Johnny Mondell Newport 4 0 0 1 1 100.00% 1 0 2 0 1 1 2

9 Nick Grabiac Newport 6 1 0 5 3 60.00% 5 0 2 0 1 1 2

11 Noah Schaeffer Newport 4 0 0 2 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 2 2 4

12 Nick Malone Newport 2 1 0 0 0  2 0 0 0 0 0 0
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10 Dane Barrick Susquenita 11 2 0 5 1 20.00% 5 0 1 1 2 5 7

12 Nate Deibler Susquenita 13 9 3 14 5 35.71% 32 2 9 9 5 14 19

11 Seth Moyer Susquenita 12 5 0 7 5 71.43% 15 0 1 3 1 8 9

12 George Beaver Susquenita 13 23 0 25 8 32.00% 54 1 10 13 21 27 48

12 DeShaun Smith Susquenita 12 30 1 25 13 52.00% 76 3 10 13 13 41 54

10 Bryce Tome Susquenita 7 0 0 0 0  0 0 1 0 0 3 3

12 Alex Kessler Susquenita 10 4 0 6 2 33.33% 10 0 1 2 8 5 13

12 Shane Smith Susquenita 10 15 9 7 7 100.00% 64 1 11 9 4 19 23

11 Nathaniel Clugston Susquenita 3 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Angel Lugo Susquenita 4 1 0 0 0  2 0 0 1 0 0 0

12 Marc Rivera Susquenita 10 17 1 6 2 33.33% 39 8 9 7 20 32 52

10 Jon Chappie Susquenita 13 6 0 9 5 55.56% 17 0 4 6 7 30 37

11 Vinnie Werner Susquenita 13 37 0 41 16 39.02% 90 7 15 11 41 54 95

11 Jon Selle Susquenita 5 1 0 0 0  2 0 0 0 0 1 1

9 Jake Shadle Susquenita 7 0 0 4 3 75.00% 3 1 0 0 0 5 5

9 Trent McGuire Susquenita 2 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Maxwell Snyder Upper Dauphin 11 4 0 7 2 28.57% 10 1 12 5 1 9 10

11 Matthew Miller Upper Dauphin 13 70 57 69 50 72.46% 361 5 30 28 37 52 89

11 Alex Uhler Upper Dauphin 13 58 1 37 22 59.46% 141 3 22 5 17 35 52

12 Ted Calnon Upper Dauphin 13 6 1 6 3 50.00% 18 0 9 9 1 7 8

11 Jordan Gessner Upper Dauphin 13 25 4 40 26 65.00% 88 1 75 10 14 54 68

11 Kolby Bond Upper Dauphin 11 8 3 12 5 41.67% 30 0 7 3 3 1 4

11 Drake Lenker Upper Dauphin 13 3 0 6 4 66.67% 10 0 10 3 4 6 10

11 Travis Deitrich Upper Dauphin 13 17 9 10 4 40.00% 65 0 18 5 7 11 18

12 Joseph Trently Upper Dauphin 13 5 15 3 1 33.33% 56 3 14 7 3 10 13

11 Calen Reigner Upper Dauphin 13 16 2 22 10 45.45% 48 1 22 13 18 33 51

12 Dakotah Wiest Upper Dauphin 13 19 0 7 5 71.43% 43 1 13 5 10 20 30

11 Andrew Norris Upper Dauphin 13 21 0 6 1 16.67% 43 4 6 5 11 11 22

10 Tanner Klinger Upper Dauphin 1 1 0 0 0  2 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Masen Bellis Upper Dauphin 1 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0 0 0


